

On S. A. further examination-in-chief for petitioners by Adv. Amit Choudhary :

4. Noor Mohammad Choudhary was doing the work with me. I do the work of buying and selling scrap. I am the owner of Mahalaxmi Enterprises. On being asked by the Court, I studied 4th standard only. Salary of Rs.20,000/- per month was being paid to him. Nitin Vasant Bhoite is my manager. He with his signature had given the salary certificate of Noor Mohammad Chaudhari. A document (Article-A) now shown to me is the said certificate. It bears signature of Nitin Bhoite. I identify it. It is at **Exh.60**.

Cross-examination by respondent No.1 :

5. Respondent No.1 being Ex-parte.

'No cross'.

Cross-examination for respondent No.2 by Adv. K. P. Saundattikar :

6. Respondent No.2 and its advocate are absent.

'No cross'.

No Re-exam.
R.O.A.C.

Before me,

Sd/-

(K. P. Shrikhande)

Extra Jt. District Judge & Addl. Sessions
Judge as Member, M.A.C.T., Thane.

Date : 16.12.2025